iBrin-62.5
Small Load Brinell Hardness Tester
Instruction Manual
Anhui Mikrosize Precision Instrument Co.,Ltd
Add: A-4035 RuiFeng Business Expo, Wuhu City, China, 241000.
Web: www.mikrosize.com Email: mikrosize@mikrosize.com
Introduction
▲Please read this manual carefully before using this device to avoid improper

4. Apply
4.1.Preparation work before the experiment
1）Sample preparation: The surface of the sample should be smooth and
flat, without oxide layer, electroplating layer, and surface defects, and should
be clean and free of oil and dirt. The surface roughness Ra of the sample
should not exceed 1.6 microns. When preparing the sample, the surface
of the sample should not be affected by heat or work hardening to change
its hardness. The parallelism between the test surface and the supporting
surface should be ensured.
2）The selection, installation, and sample requirements of the indenter
should meet:
Ruler table
Ruler load（kg） Indenter（mm）
HBW1/1 1 1
HBW1/5 5 1
HBW2.5/6.25 6.25 2.5
HBW1/10 10 1
HBW2.5/15.625 2.5 15.625
HBW1/30 1 30
HBW2.5/31.25 31.25 2.5
HBW5/31.25 31.25 5
HBW2.5/62.5 62.5 2.5
HBW5/62.5 62.5 5
A.Installing the indenter
a) Select the corresponding indenter according to the ruler.
b) Install the pressure head and press the pressure head fastening screw
onto the flat part of the fixing rod to complete the installation.